N05000005394

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300053635743
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/28/0501045015 **78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	x 1/

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

This we was sent back to me with No fetter of Scapione. Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 UD SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME ME Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for : □ \$70.00 \$87.50 **1**2 \$78.75 □\$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee, Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy Status & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Name (Printe City. Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

May 13, 2005

SABRINA RAIBON P.O. BOX 593665 ORLANDO, FL 32859

SUBJECT: ELU'S CATERING MINISTRY CORPORATION Ref. Number: W05000024441

We have received your document for ELU'S CATERING MINISTRY CORPORATION. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box, personal mail box (PMB), or mail drop-box address is not acceptable.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 105A00034687

Cossected Jocuments Jos Harbor Resale and Thrist

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

THE UNDERSIGNED, for the purposes of forming a non-profit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida and in compliance with Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, do hereby adopt for following not for profit articles of incorporation (EFFECTIVE DATE: April 25, 2005):

ARTICLE I NAME/REGISTERED OFFICE

The name of the non-profit corporation shall be: **ELU'S CATERING MINISTRY CORPORATION**. The corporations mailing address is located at: P.O. Box 593665, Orlando, Florida 32859. The principal place of business shall be C/O House of Hope – Kitchen Commissary at 2020 36th Street, Orlando, Florida 32839.

ARTICLE II PURPOSE and NATURE

This non-profit corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and religious purposes; pursuant to the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act as set forth in Section 617 of the Florida Statutes, within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as now enacted or hereafter amended, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that also qualify as Section 501(c)(3) exempt organizations. To this end, the corporation shall be a hospitality, food service and catering ministry to the church, the local community, and the general public. After allocation of all operating expenses, the ministry will distribute the remaining funds raised to Safe Harbor Christian Church, various charitable organizations and evangelistic outreach efforts. All funds, whether income or principal, and whether acquired by gift or contribution or otherwise, shall be devoted to said purposes.

ARTICLE III LIMITATIONS

The following shall operate as conditions restricting the operations and activities of the corporation:

1. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to any member of the corporation not qualifying as exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as now enacted or hereafter amended, nor to any Officer or Director of the corporation, nor to any other private persons, excepting solely such reasonable compensation that the corporation shall pay for services actually rendered to the corporation, or allowed by the corporation as a reasonable allowance for authorized expenditures incurred on behalf of the corporation;

2. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall constitute the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, or any initiative or referendum before the public, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including by publication or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office; and

3. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended.

4. The corporation shall not lend any of its assets to any Officer or Director of this corporation [unless such loan program is regularly conducted as part of the activities of the organization and the qualification of the individual to participate in same is determined by a panel comprised solely of non-Board members], or guarantee to any person the payment of a loan by an officer or director of this corporation.

ARTICLE IV BOARD OF DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The corporation shall have no voting members. The management and affairs of the corporation shall be at all times under the direction of a Board of Directors, whose operations in governing the corporation shall be defined by statute and by the corporation's by-laws. No Director shall have any right, title, or interest in or to any property of the corporation. The directors/officers shall be elected and appointed every 3 years.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The corporation's first Board of Directors shall be comprised of the following natural persons:

Sabrina Raibon, Co-Pastor Michael Raibon, Pastor Edith Snell Sparrow – Volunteer Director/Manager

ARTICLE VI DEBT OBLIGATIONS AND PERSONAL LIABILITY

No member Officer or Director of this corporation shall be personally liable for the debts or obligations of this corporation of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of the property of the members, Officers or Directors be subject to the payment of the debts or obligations of this corporation.

ARTICLE VII DISSOLUTION

Upon the time of dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed by the Board of Directors, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all debts, obligations, liabilities, costs and expenses of the corporation, for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such

assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE VIII REGISTERED AGENT

Mailing Address: Sabrina Raibon 3707 Ravenwood Avenue Orlando, Florida 32839

Registered Agent: Sabrina Raibon, 3707 Ravenwood Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32839

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to fact in this capacity.

Signature Re bistered A 205 **ARTICLE IX INCORPORATOR** The incorporator of this corporation is: Sabrina D. Raibon, Co-Pastor

Safe Harbor Christian Church P.O. Box 593665 Orlando, Florida 32859

The undersigned incorporator certifies both that she execute(s) these Articles for the purposes herein stated, and that by such execution, she affirm(s) the understanding that should any of the information in these Articles be intentionally or knowingly misstated, she is subject to the criminal penalties for perjury set forth in the Florida Statutes as if this document had been executed under oath.

Signature/Incorporator